
VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LTD

PATNA DAIRY PROJECT
Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif, Patna - 801505

P h o n e - OGL2-2252553, 22525 42, 225 L622, F ax-2250325

Email :- vPmunin@gmail.com

PDP:PUR:FB O: j$ I A Dated:18.07.2024

TENDER NOTICE

We are interested in purchase of Buffalo- Bedfellow calf of minimum L5 months age for

increasing the milk production in our operational area.

The lnterested party/suppliers may please submit their offer in sealed envelope addressed

to the Managing Director on address/ given above. Please mention on the top of the

envelope quotation for Calf, our tender notice no. & date so to reach us on or before

10.08.2024. We may purchase in phase wise in lot of approx 50 calves. Total Purchase in

one year may be 1000 approx; therefore your rate may be valid for one year.

please note bidder must be registered for cattle trade from Comfed authority. Registration

paper & DD of Rs. 50,000/- EMD must be enclosed with quotation.

Term and conditions:
L. Rate should be quoted on F.O.R. basis.

' 2. Our door step delivery should be your responsibility.

3. ln case death of any cattle during transportation that would be bearded by supplier.

4. Cattle details like age, Vaccination etc will be provided by suppler

5. you have to deposit DD of Rs. 50,000/- with offer in favour of "Vaishal Patliputra

Dugdh Utpadak Sahkari Sangh Ltd. towards EMD. lt will be returned to unsuccessful

bidder.

6. All Cattle are to be sound and in merchantable condition and free of any contagious

disease. Cattle that are blind, Crippled, Locoed, lump Jawed or otherwise deformed

and un-merchantable may be rejected by us.

7. Supplier farm should be registered for cattle trade from competent authority.

B. Payment will be done within 15 days of delivery of animal'

6ager (MM)

lncharge, Proc.HQ


